Wirewound Resistors(Aluminium housed)
VHS Series
Data Sheet VPD/DTS-VHS 02
FEATURES
CHARACTERISTICS
ISO 9001 - 2008
*  All welded construction
*  Wattages from 5 Watts to 300 Watts

 Data Sheet VPD/DTS-VHS 02ISO 9001 - 2008
The rated power specified at an ambient temperature of 25°C and the resistor is mounted to a specific sized heat sink by
applying a good thermal conductive heat sink compound between resistor and heat sink.   The following  data shows power
ratings with and without heat sink and size of the heat sink for a particular resistor to limit the surface temperature to 200°C
 Model
     Watts at 25 °C                                Heat sink size
     with                 without                  area      thickness
  heat sink           heat sink                cm2                  mm
        Surface temp.             Ohmic range                      Break down voltage
               °C                              Ohms                                   Kilo volts
        VHS5                      5                         2                        60              1                                          40                         0R01 - 2K2                                      1
        VHS10                  10                         5                      100              1                                          60                         0R01 - 4K2                                     1
        VHS25                  25                       12                      225              1.5                                     110                        0R01 - 10K                                      1
        VHS50                  50                       20                      225              3                                        150                         0R01 - 24K                                     2
        VHS75                  75                       40                      300              3                                        120                         0R10 - 39K                                     3
        VHS100              100                       50                      300              3                                        100                        0R10 - 62K                                      5
        VHS150              150                       55                      375              3                                       150                         0R10 - 100K                                    6
        VHS200              200                       60                      450              3                                       160                         0R10 - 100K                                    6
        VHS300              300                       75                      900              3                                       180                         0R10 - 100K                                    8
    0            25          50          75          100         125        150         175        200         250        300
200
175
150

ra
tu
re
 in
 °C The temperature rise showing when the
resistor is mounted on a standard heat
sink using a proprietary heat sink compound
between the resistor and heat sink
                                              Power versus surface temperature
            Variturn Electroproducts (P) Ltd., 196, Phase-II, IDA Cherlapally, Hyderabad-500 051, India. Ph: +91 40 27261308/32443011, Fax: +91 40 27261309, info@variturn.com, www.variturn.com
2
How to order
VHS50               50W                     220R                            J
VEPL Series        Wattage           Rresistance value           Tolerance
Contact factory for any other details
        VHS250              250                       65                      750              3                                       180                         0R10 - 100K                                    6
    D    ±0.5%        F    ±1%        G    ±2%        H     ±3%         J     ±5%        K   ±10%
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false